18000009335

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ad	dress)	·
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Bi	usiness Entity Nar	ne)
(D	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	ly

AUG 2 9 2018

TSUUIT

2



100317421321 03/28/18--01027--002 ***96.25

2014 AUG 28 AH 8: 37 ANASSEE, FLORIDA * 127975 -

•

00. 1 11. 111.	COVER	LETT	ER
-----------------------	-------	------	----

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

	Dachsuhund Seeking Forever Home Rescue Corporation	
SUBJECT:		

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

570.00 Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

.

96.25 2 Certified Copies

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: _____

Name (Printed or typed)

3506 Raye Ann Dr.

Address

Plant City, FL 33556

City, State & Zip

813-644-1382

Daytime Telephone number

dachshundseekingforeverhome@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

fwo

· · ·

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ARTICLE I -- NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the Corporation shall be: Dachshund Seeking Forever Home Rescue Corporation.

ARTICLE II – PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street and mailing address of the Corporation is 3506 Raye Ann Dr. Plant City, FL 33566.

ARTICLE III – PURPOSE

The Corporation is organized to provide temporary shelter to stray, abandoned, and surrendered dachshunds and dachshund mixes for the purpose of finding a forever loving and suitable home. The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or any subsequent amendments to the Code.

ARTICLE IV – MANNER OF ELECTION

Directors shall be elected by majority vote of the shareholders of the corporation at the annual meeting.

ARTICLE V – INITIAL DIRECTORS

The initial Directors of the Corporation shall be:

Name & Title	Tia Bednarczyk Executive Director	Name & Title	Associate Director 3506 Raye Ann Dr. Plant City, FL 33556	
Address	3506 Raye Ann Dr Plant City, FL 33556	Address		
Name & Title	Christine G. Fontaine Associate Director	Name & Title		
Address	12375 S. Military Tr. #73 Boynton Beach, FL 33436	Address	1060 Delta Dr. Elgin. IL 60123	2018 AUG SECRETA
Name & Title	Omar Beltran Associate Director			23255 83
Address	3906 Falcon Dr. Mission. TX 78572			AH SIA

ARTICLE VI – LIMITATIONS

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be

, • • . •

authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III hereof.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE VII – DEDICATION OF ASSETS

Upon the dissolution, termination, or winding up of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE VII – INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and street address of the registered agent is:

Tia Bednarcyzk 3506 Raye Ann Dr. Plant City, FL 33556.

ARTICLE VII – INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator is:

Tia Bednarcyzk 3506 Raye Ann Dr. Plant City, FL 33556.

ARTICLE VII – EFFECTIVE DATE

The Effective Date of these Articles of Incorporation is the date of filing.

. .

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature of Registered Agent <u>10</u> <u>Storang y</u>

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a thirda degree felony as provided in §817.1557F.S.-

Signature of Incorporator Ia Callary Manager Date 924/18.